_——_— Y — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — = — - — — — - — — — — Y — - - — = — = — = — = — = — = — = — = = = = = = = — = = = — = = = — = — = = = — = = = — = = = — = = = — = = = — — = — = — = = — = — — = — — = = — — — = — — — — = — — — — = — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — = — = — = — = — = = = — = — = — = — = — = = = — = — = = = — = = = — = — = = = — = = = = = = = = = — — —

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : 46643373 < 46643373 /home/amp 16926/ ednmod

|
|
|
: PART CEY FIRST Y TERMINAL NAME: SHUR PLUG™ oo
: 45%&2?5 . U555E5D4355 RETATNING B | 42885 CRIMPING DATA ~3 | BENCH MODEL K MECH PRE FEED "
| CLATE CRER s CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SI1ZE gk
| A |.100 +£.002 [2.54 £0.05mn] 10 RIS = cood478 NUT, AEX (T /2220 0w
‘ REF - H 24062681 FLATE, ADJUSTMENT 64 g
|
‘ C NOT USED REF - = 2406331 BUSHING ¥
| 0 NOT USED REF| - | & 4556801 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 56
\ BRKT (REF) CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE REF - B 24@629_1 BLOCKy pIVOT 65 D
: T REF - A 2406322 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD b4
| AMP-0O-LECTRIC TERM GUARD WIRE | . 155 [3.94mm] F 1210 SEF| - | B 5406593 PIN, CAM ROLLER 53
| INSUL - - - REF | - B 2406581 ROLLER, CAM 52
: WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION |SET UP GAGE | AYOUT REF _ B A54398-D ROD, FEED 51
| _ _ _ _
| Bob 408-5040 1586371 | 142 REF| - | A 454176 GUIDE, FEED ROD 50
| 129 REF - C 4542201 CAP, RAM 54
|
| 128 REF - U 4544551 HOUS ITNG =ls!
: B - - C g-3547/6-2 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2905)B |12V 57
| é - - C 3-3547/6-9 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2BY90)A | 126 T - B 45855372 PAWL, FEED b
: % ] - A 9864950 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 REF - B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
: a REF - A 210453 RING,RET "C”(#.187)FD FING PIN| 124 REF - B 6EYT 4991 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54—
| g 123 REF - B 6EY054 T -1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53
: % REF - A 5-21026-1 PIN,SLT SPR(#.125x.500ADJ ROD | 122 REF - A 4556791 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM 52
| - | - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(2.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 121 51
: ® REF | - A 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (#.187x.50) LEVER 120 50
; 2 REF - A 1-21030-6 PIN,DOWEL (2. 187x1.25)HOUSING 1149 1 — A Y=21002-49 BOLT, CRIMPER(S/Thx1.00)] 44
‘ g 118 T - B HY0ROZ-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 ST 45
| ” 1 - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK [117 47
| = REF | - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) ADJ PLATE 116 1 —~ B 4594561 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY)Y | 46
: REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) FEED GDE ROD 115 T - A EYOTYT -1 FPLUG, NYLON A5
| 2 - A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 T - C 4556731 RAM A4
|
‘ 173 T - A HY0T1 25— WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C
: 112 T - A HY0T1 24— WASHER, RAM 4.
| 4 - A 210°24-4 WASHER, LOCK (#2) STRIFPER | 111 T - A EY0 232 SPACER, INSULATION DISC 41
: REF — A A2l B494-4 WASHER, FLAT (#5/16) SCREW ADJ| 110 40
| 1 —~ A 2-21002-6 SCR, BHC (10-32x.38) LUBE ASSY| 109 39
|
| 108 38
: REF — A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (B=32) FEED ADJ 107 T - [ 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| 106B T - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3b
; 105 1 - B ES02T2-1 FOST, RAM 35
| ] - A 9920311 PIN, CLEVIS 104 34
: ] - A 2100492 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20%x.25 LWRAM [ 103 REF - U 4556751 PLATE, BASE 33
: D - - A 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x. 19 ID PLATE| 102 T - A HEY0452-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 37 <:
| REF - A E-23715-5 SCR,PAN HD(5-32x1.50)FEED ADJ [ 101 37
: ] - B 467 24— PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 100 REF - B 45568491 BLOCK, STRIF GUIDE ADJ 30
| - - A 3-21002-0 SCR,BHC (10-32x.88) DRAG 99 T - C 4556711 PLATE, STRIF GUIDE 24
| 1 - | A 22733-8 SCR, BHC (8-32x.38 LW ANVIL| 98 28
| REF - A J-2100.-9 SCR,BHC (10-32x.75) CAP 97 2 - A 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
|
‘ REF - A J-22733-8 SCR,BHC (1/4-20%.B62)HOUSING Y96 T - B HEY054E -1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 2B
| REF - A J-21002-7 SCR,BHC (10-32x.50)56 ADJ BLOCK| 95 1 - B 24074925 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
|
| B - A J-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) SHEAR 94 T - U 2-bB490504-8 GUIDE, STRIF (REAR) 24
: 93 T - A HY3E55] GUIDE, STRIF (FRONT) 23
| 9. T - B EY04AET 1 STOP, SHEAR , REAR 22
: ] - A 1-2100.2-7 SCR, BHC (B—32%. 380 CAM 91 REF - A 4-27784-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN A1 =
: 90 T - A H79218-1 STRIPPER WIRE STOP ASSY 20
| ] — A Y-21000-9 SCR, SHC (4-40x, T STRIPPER| =4 T - B 45589491 STRIPPER 19
l J - A 1-21000-9 SCR, SHC (B-32x.25)R SHEAR PLATE | 88 18
| 2 - A 3-21000-0 SCR, SHC (B-32x. 88) DEP-HOLD 87 T - A EY1bbE- GUARD, CHIF (REAR)D 17
| ] - A 2-22603-0 SCR, HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 86 T - B EYT1BEY- GUARD, CHIF (FRONT) 16
|
: % . — A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)F ST GUIDE 85 1 T — & HY0REHT -2 FLATE, SHEAR (REAR) 15
| f ] - A A=21000-7 SCR, SHC (B-32x.50)STRIPPER 84 T - B HEY04AE -1 HOLDER, SHEAR (REARD 14
: = REF - A S=21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x%, 7S)FEED ROD GD | 83 1 T - C EY046 53— SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) 13
| REF - A 3-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32%.B62)FD ADJ BLK 82 2 - A 5-22260-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12
| ] — A S=21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL g1 T — B HY04ART -7 STOR, SHEAR, FRONT 11
|
| REF — A 3-21000-4 SCR,SHC (10-32%.38)PIVOT BLK| 80 T - C 1-690459-0 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10 F—
: 5 @ REF — B 4557491 GUARD, WINDOW 79 ] T - C 4540°75-5 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) =
: é % Fas] 1 T - C H-683403-7 ANV IL o
| é ; ] — C 1-465184-0 _UBRICATOR ASSY rars T - C 2—240641-0 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REARI| 7
| z| = - -
‘ :| 2 SR FECD 1 105 STRoRD b T A EY04bE - DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (REARD B
| -l 2 RECOMMENDED SFPARE PARTS. 7’5 T - C 1 -455889-6 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) | S
| o
: 5 @ CREASE | TGHTL Y . REF A 4581049 WASHER, SPECIAL ;;l ;1
: ] % CUARD MUST BE [N FPLACE WHEN OPERATING 2 T - C 4556686 SPACER, CRIMPER Z
- A A A A n - A - A 1 - - W
: PPLICATOR TN BEENCH MACHINE REF HY0ST 7 -1 SPACER ral 1 C 4564152 CRIMPER [RE ]
= - B DWG [TEM B DWG [TEM
: o ROTATEBD 180 LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO 2@ M/—\CHINE OIL 3 /™M S17E FPART NO DESCRIFPTION NO | 3 U,/M S17E FPART NO DESCRIFTION NO
| ‘ -— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWGE REVISIOMND A
| K TERMINATOR 5. ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT 0Ty REOD PER AGoy SARTS LIoT QTY REOD PER ASSY FARTS L1oT
: [ TEM VY9) ARE USED ON [ TEM 46. DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
\ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. o o o
| A LUBRICATION REQUIRED WITH NICKEL TOLERANCES UNLESS
| DTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DR 2421795 APP 3—-7-95
\ PLATED TERMINALS. 2 PLC DEC 3- S e VDD e e
| s LE\C T on D [ECN 0150-0333-01 | TE [4-01] r'c oec 1. C.ERISMAN 3. MORGAN
< C |0150-6716-96 CE |3-95 - NAME MACHINE REF
| L = T 0TS0-RE T 4-9¢ CE [1-96|sunr textore, T S1UE FEED ROM APRLICATORIMINT aAPPL
\ A 0150-5951-95 CE 3-95 SCALE DOWeG SHEET REV
| © sls PENLHACHIRE PIF|LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE EEE%EEESEE%.E?EAEAX - @ NO 466433*3 T oF 1 D
| AMP 1756 REY 3-92 iDD e ) CABE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
; A R | - 5 B 4 3 56775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING Z




